
  A DIVISION OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, LLC

July 1, 2020
Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00

Walk-Behind Broadcast Spreaders
TS-50 & TS-70

Parts List



Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00 2 July 1, 2020

TS-50 WALK-BEHIND BROADCAST SPREADER 

7

11
10

6

10

8

9

11

1

13

1715 18
12

14

16

19

2

20
23

2323

23

22

24

22

3

33
32

21

31

26

29

28

27

25

30

30

30

21

21

34

4

43

40

39
35 41

37

36

11

43
40

42

38

44

11

5

21

46*

45*

SPREADER KITS: MODEL TS-50 



Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00 3 July 1, 2020

TS-50 WALK-BEHIND BROADCAST SPREADER 

SPREADER KIT COMPONENTS: MODEL TS-50 

TS-50  Spreader Components
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1  1 Handle Bar Assembly 4  1 Hopper Assembly
2  1 Broadcaster Assembly 5  1 Controls Assembly
3  1 Frame Assembly

Item 1 79924  Handle Bar Assembly
6  2 Upper Handle Square w/Grip 9 79859 2 Grip, 7.5" Long
7  1 Handle Shaft, Square 10  4 1/4-20 Locknut, Nylon Insert 
8  2 Lower Handle, Square 11  2 1/4-20 x 2 Hex Cap Screw

Item 2 79925  Broadcaster Assembly
12  1 Floating Gearbox 16 79864 2 Pneumatic Drive Wheel Stud
13  1 Axle, Coined 17  1 9" Round Impeller, Dished
14  2 3/16 x 2 Cotter Pin SS 18  2 Axle Bearing (large)
15  2 3/16 x 1 Cotter Pin SS 19  2 Axle Bushing (small)

Item 3 79926  Frame Assembly
20  1 Frame 23  2 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Hex Machine Screw
21  4 1/4-20 Locknut Nylon Insert SS 24  1 Frame Foot
22  2 1/4-20 x 2-1/4 Hex Cap Screw

Item 4 79927  Hopper Assembly
21  6 1/4-20 Locknut Nylon Insert SS 30  2 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Machine Screw SS
25  1 Square Screen 31  2 #8 x 3/8 Phillips Head Tapping Screw
26  1 Hopper Assembly 32  2 #6 x 3/8 Type 25 Phillips Head Pan
27  1 Agitator Screw SS
28  1 Hopper Bushing 33  1 Shut-Off  Plate
29  4 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Phillips Head Machine 34  1 Shut-Off  Support, Large

Screw SS

Item 5 79928  Controls Assembly
11  2 1/4-20 x 2 Hex Cap Screw 40  1 1/4-20 Hex Nut
35  1 Gauge & Lever Assembly 41  1 Pivot Rod
36  1 Pivot & Bracket Assembly 42  1 Cross Brace, 11.25"
37  1 Spacer (pivot link) 43  1 Frame Brace
38  1 Wing Nut Assembly 44  1 1/4-20 x 1 Carriage Bolt
39  1 Control Rod

Accessories
 45*  WSC-030 1 Heavy-Duty Rain Cover  46*  PDK-030 1 3-Side Defl ector Kit

SS = Stainless Steel
* Accessory only.



Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00 4 July 1, 2020

TS-70 WALK-BEHIND BROADCAST SPREADER 

7

11
10

6

10

8

9

11

1

13

1715
18

12
14

16

19

2

20
23

2323

23

22

24

22

3

33
32

21

31

26

29

28

27

25

30

30

30

21

21

35

4

44

41

40
36 42

38

37

11

44
41

43

39

45

11

5

21

34

46*

47*

TS-70 KIT COMPONENTS



Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00 5 July 1, 2020

TS-70 WALK-BEHIND BROADCAST SPREADER 

SPREADER KIT COMPONENTS: MODEL TS-70 

TS-70  Spreader Components
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1  1 Handle Bar Assembly 4  1 Hopper Assembly
2  1 Broadcaster Assembly 5  1 Controls Assembly
3  1 Frame Assembly

Item 1 79931  Handle Bar Assembly
6  2 Upper Handle Square w/Grip 9 79859 2 Grip, 7.5" Long
7  1 Handle Shaft, Square 10  10 1/4-20 Locknut, Nylon Insert 
8  2 Lower Handle, Square 11  2 1/4-20 x 2 Hex Cap Screw 

Item 2 79932 Broadcaster Assembly
12  1 Floating Gearbox 16 79864 2 Pneumatic Drive Wheel Stud
13  1 Axle, Coined 17  1 9" Round Impeller, Dished
14  2 3/16 x 2 Cotter Pin SS 18  2 Axle Bearing (large)
15  2 3/16 x 1 Cotter Pin SS 19  2 Axle Bushing (small)

Item 3 79933  Frame Assembly
20  1 Frame 23  2 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS
21  10 1/4-20 Locknut Nylon Insert SS 24  1 Frame Foot
22  2 1/4-20 x 2-1/4 Hex Cap Screw

Item 4 79934  Hopper Assembly
21  6 1/4-20 Locknut Nylon Insert SS 30  2 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS
25  1 Square Screen 31  2 #8 x 3/8 Phillips Head Tapping Screw
26  1 Hopper Assembly 32  2 #6 x 3/8 Type 25 Phillips Head Pan
27  1 Agitator Screw SS
28  1 Hopper Bushing 33  1 Pro Shut-Off  Plate
29  4 1/4-20 x 2 Phillips Head Machine 34  1 Shut-Off  Support, Small

Screw SS 35  1 Shut-Off  Support, Large
Item 5 79935 Controls Assembly

11  2 1/4-20 x 2 Hex Cap Screw 41  1 1/4-20 Hex Nut SS
36  1 Gauge & Lever Assembly 42  1 Pivot Rod
37  1 Pivot & Bracket Assembly 43  1 Cross Brace, 11.25"
38  1 Spacer (pivot link) 44  1 Frame Brace
39  1 Wing Nut Assembly 45  1 1/4-20 x 2 Hex Cap Screw  SS
40  1 Control Rod

Accessories
 46*  WSC-030 1 Heavy-Duty Rain Cover  47*  PDK-030 1 3-Side Defl ector Kit

SS = Stainless Steel
* Accessory only.



Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00 6 July 1, 2020

TS-50 WALK-BEHIND BROADCAST SPREADER 

8

6

4

3

13

12

11

2

10

9

8

6

5

4

3

1

7

OPTIONAL DEFLECTOR KIT COMPONENTS



Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00 7 July 1, 2020

TS-50 WALK-BEHIND BROADCAST SPREADER 

13

12

11

2

10
9

8

6

5
4 3

1

73

3

DEFLECTOR KIT COMPONENTS 

PDK-030* Defl ector Kit
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1  1 Defl ector Corner 8  1 Front Defl ector Rod
2  1 Defl ector Stop 9  1 Defl ector Rod & Bracket Assy, Left
3  4 Defl ector Cam 10  1 Defl ector Rod & Bracket Assy, Right
4  2 Defl ector Spacer 11  1 Defl ector Assembly, Left
5  2 Side Defl ector 12  1 Defl ector Assembly, Right
6  1 Front Defl ector 13  1 Defl ector Assembly, Front
7  4 #10 x 5/8 Pan Head Phillips Head

Screw 

* Accessory only.



Lit. No. 76737, Rev. 00  July 1, 2020

Copyright © 2020 Douglas Dynamics, LLC. All rights reserved. This material may not be reproduced or copied, in whole or in part, in 
any printed, mechanical, electronic, fi lm, or other distribution and storage media, without the written consent of TrynEx International, LLC. 
Authorization to photocopy items for internal or personal use by TrynEx International outlets or spreader owner is granted.

TrynEx International reserves the right under its product improvement policy to change construction or design details and furnish equipment 
when so altered without reference to illustrations or specifi cations used. TrynEx International may require or recommend optional equipment 
for spreaders. TrynEx International off ers a limited warranty for all spreaders and accessories. See separately printed page for this important 
information. The following is a registered (®) trademark of Douglas Dynamics, LLC: TurfEx®.

Printed in U.S.A.

  A DIVISION OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, LLC

TrynEx International
531 Ajax Drive
Madison Heights, MI  48071-2429
www.turfexproducts.com


